PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard T. Schindel	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weems Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	6281 North Gateway Drive
City:	Marion
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3193659461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 115 3RD STREET SE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20884-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan L. Harms

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0932 OF \$40.00 131

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Identification System for Pneumatic Couplers Name of Inventor: Richard Schindel, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Weems Industries, Inc. of Marion, Iowa, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention of the undersigned disclosed in a provisional application for United States patent as described above, and in any other applications, whether filed in the United States or another country, which the undersigned may file, either alone or with others, on the invention, and in any and all patents or inventor's certificates issued by the United States or another government which may be issued on any application regarding such invention, and in any re-issues or extensions of such patents or inventor's certificates.

I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such patent or patents to the assignee, Weems Industries, Inc.

I hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, or its successors and assigns, to execute any regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications for the invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating to such applications, and any application for the re-issue or extension of any patent or inventor's certificate that may be granted upon the application, and to cooperate with the assignee to the best of my ability in the prosecution of the application for patent set forth above, including all actions which may arise from such prosecution.

I understand that the execution of this Assignment will serve to transfer all of my rights under any patents or inventor's certificates which may issue as a result of the above described application, for the entire term of such patents.

Dated: 5/4/06

Richard Schindel, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 06/09/2011